03/10/2014 10:21 FAX

i. ÷ I ı

I i -----

700514674 03/10/2014 * USPTO_LIC 2001/002

Form P'FO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	CORDATION F	S-134,262	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tr	ademark Office: Plea	se record the attached docu	ments or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(les)		2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
SIEMENS ENERGY, INC.	_, _	Name: <u>United State</u> Internal Address:	es Department of Energy
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V N 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 01/02/2014 Assignment Merger			00 independence Ave., S.V
	ange of Name	City: <u>Washington</u>	
Government Interest Assignment		State: <u>D.C.</u>	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmator	ry License	Country: USA	Zip: <u>20585</u>
Other	·	Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 N
14/059,521 Ad	iditional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) sched? □Yes √No	
5. Name and address to whom corre concerning document should be ma Name:James B. Potts	spondence		oplications and patents
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1	
Internal Address: U. S. Dept. of Ene			charged by credit card
Street Address: 9800 S. Cass Ave		Enclosed	charged to deposit account
City: Argonne		8. Payment Informati	
State: ILZip:60	430	a. Credit Card Las	at 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 630-252-2166	<u></u>	Exp	piration Date
ax Number: 630-252-2779		b. Deposit Account	Number
Email Address: Confirmatory.License@ch.do	e.gov	Authorized User	Name
), Signature:	~~~~		
1	Signature		Date
James B. Potts # Name of Persor	#58.916 1 Signing	sheet, att	ber of pages including cover 2
Documents to be recorded (Mail Stop Assignment Recordation	Including cover sheat) Services, Director of	ahould be faxed to (571) 273-0 the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Ale	140, or malled to: xandria, V.A. 22313-1450 PATENT

REEL: 032470 FRAME: 0459

→ USPTO_LIC

-

CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

Title of Invention: STRUCTURAL MOUNTING ARRANGEMENT FOR GAS TURBINE ENGINE COMBUSTION GAS DUCT

Inventor(s): Richard C. Charron, Jay A. Morrison, and David J. Wiebe

Patent Application Serial No: 14/059,521Filing Date: October 22, 2013Patent Number: N/AIssue Date: N/AName of Contractor: Siemens Energy, Inc.Issue Date: N/ADOE Contract No.: DE-FC26-05NT42644Contractor Docket No.: 2013P10809US
(formerly 2012E24607US)

The Contractor has reported the above-identified invention as a Subject Invention to DOE and has elected to retain title thereto.

Accordingly, this document is confirmatory of the nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up, worldwide license in this subject invention, patent application and any resulting patent, including any continuation, divisional, reissue, or supplemental application thereof, to practice or to have practiced for or on behalf of the United States throughout the world; and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the patent rights clause in the above-identified contract.

It is understood and agreed that this license does not preclude the Government from asserting rights under the provisions of said contract or of any other agreement between the Government and the Contractor, or from asserting any other rights of the Government with respect to the above-identified subject invention.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 3^{-1} day of $\overline{\sqrt{1}}, 20^{-14}$

Siemens Energy, Inc.

John P. Musonc, Assistant Sccrotary 4400 Alafaya Trail, Orlando, Florida 32826-2399

> PATENT REEL: 032470 FRAME: 0460

RECORDED: 03/10/2014